Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Flight Club Los Angeles Ltd. | | 06/04/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Flight Club New York Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 254 Greene Street | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10003 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76669859 | FLIGHT CLUB LOS ANGELES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 801 9200
Email: doyoni@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: G.Roxanne Elings, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

| G. Roxanne Elings |
|-------------------|
| /groxanneelings/ |
| 06/06/2007 |
| / (|

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0974

900078620

CH \$40 0

Total Attachments: 1 source=TM assignment FLIGHT CLUB LOS ANGELES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flight Club Los Angeles Ltd., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 503 North Fairfax Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90036 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the name FLIGHT CLUB LOS ANGELES (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Flight Club New York Ltd., a New York corporation with its principal place of business located at 254 Greene Street, New York New York, 10003 ("Assignee"), is acquiring all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

4 day

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of June,2007.

Flight Club Los Angeles Ltd.

・・・・・レン

Title:

Name:

Flight Club New York Ltd.

By:

Name:

Ti+1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/06/2007 REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0976